

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.5695 of 2020 & CC.No.2665 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.03.2026	<p><u>LNA,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioners and learned standing counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3, are present.</p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 would submit that pursuant to order passed by this Court in WP.No.5695/2020 on 13.03.2020, the respondent No.2 passed speaking order dated 02.03.2026, directing the respondent Nos.4 and 5 to remove the unauthorized construction, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of speaking order, failing which, the Municipal Corporation will proceed with demolition of unauthorized construction. Therefore, prays to grant time.</p> <p>Post on 02.04.2026 'for compliance'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ LNA,J</p> <p>tk</p>	