

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE: W.P.No.5695 of 2020 and C.C.No.2665 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<p data-bbox="618 432 711 464"><u>LNA,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="618 485 1300 516"><u>W.P.No.5695 of 2020 and C.C.No.2665 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="618 548 1312 632">Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Standing counsel for GHMC present.</p> <p data-bbox="618 653 1312 1367">Learned Standing counsel for GHMC would submit that the respondent corporation has issued notice dated 02.04.2026 to respondent No.5 in W.P.No.5695 of 2020 for sealing of unauthorized construction in terms of order passed in W.P.No.5695 of 2020; that respondent No.5 filed a writ petition <i>vide</i> W.P.No.12594 of 2026, challenging the notice dated 02.04.2026, and this Court, <i>vide</i> order dated 22.04.2026, directed both the parties to maintain <i>status quo</i>. Therefore, the respondent corporation could not proceed further with demolition, though the same was scheduled on 18.04.2026, and requests time.</p> <p data-bbox="708 1388 1000 1419">Post on 12.06.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1195 1472 1292 1503" style="text-align: right;">_____ LNA,J</p> <p data-bbox="618 1587 675 1619">ssy</p>	